
                                                      The Automated ScoreBook
                                       Overall Statistics for Villanova (as of May 22, 2008)
                                                 (All games Sorted by Batting avg)

                              Record: 30-27   Home: 19-7   Away: 7-12   Neutral: 4-8   Big East: 12-15

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%

 2 Derek Shunk......  .381  57-57   223  43  85  15   2   6  51  122  .547  31   9  25   9  .472   2   0   5-9     69 139  15  .933
35 James Dolbier....  .299  52-52   197  30  59  10   4   9  51  104  .528  25   3  32   3  .385   1   3  11-14   143   2   2  .986
19 Joe Cotter.......  .297  51-50   185  50  55   9   0   5  28   79  .427  32   4  35   2  .408   2   5   8-11   137   2   4  .972
32 Dain Hall........  .287  53-43   157  32  45   5   1   1  19   55  .350  32   2  21   1  .411   1   6  13-19    19  66  12  .876
33 Dan Terpak.......  .276  57-57   217  44  60   8   3   5  45   89  .410  26   5  33   5  .354   9   4  13-14   293  25   5  .985
44 Wesley Borden....  .265  48-47   155  22  41  10   0   5  22   66  .426  23   3  34   4  .370   0   2   1-1    273  26   8  .974
21 Joe Rosati.......  .259  53-31   139  34  36   5   3   0  16   47  .338  23  11  35   1  .402   1   7  24-28     6   0   2  .750
36 Kyle Carver......  .252  42-31   111  18  28   7   0   5  15   50  .450  13   2  20   4  .336   2   3   0-0    171  23   1  .995
11 Matt McFolling...  .231  44-25   104  17  24   8   1   4  24   46  .442  13   8  23   1  .354   2   0   2-3     47   4   1  .981
31 Robert Parks.....  .230  27-12    61   4  14   2   0   0   9   16  .262   4   0  13   0  .277   0   0   0-0    100   7   4  .964
22 Justin Bencsko...  .226  44-15    62  15  14   1   3   0   9   21  .339  17   0  15   1  .383   2   5   6-7     37   2   2  .951
 3 Ryan Arcadia.....  .222  51-49   162  33  36   9   3   1  20   54  .333  36   9  35   2  .388   2   9  10-14   103 128  14  .943
 1 Tim Poydenis.....  .188  32-11    48   8   9   1   0   0   5   10  .208  13   2  16   0  .381   0   4   4-4     31  28   6  .908
--------------
10 Chris Provenzano.  .500   2-0      2   0   1   0   0   0   0    1  .500   0   0   0   0  .500   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000
18 David Koczirka...  .286   7-0      7   0   2   0   0   0   3    2  .286   0   0   1   0  .222   2   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000
24 Colin Sabean.....  .231  12-0     13   3   3   0   0   0   1    3  .231   0   0   5   1  .231   0   0   1-1     12   3   0 1.000
17 Gus Guida........  .175  17-14    40   3   7   0   0   0   3    7  .175   8   0   7   0  .313   0   5   0-0      9  23   6  .842
28 Sean Carberry....  .071  20-2     14   1   1   0   0   0   2    1  .071   3   0   6   0  .235   0   0   0-0      5   7   1  .923
 4 John Dunham......  .000   4-0      4   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   4   0  .000   0   0   0-0      3   0   0 1.000
14 Brian Streilein..  .000   5-5      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      4   7   0 1.000
 7 Bill Hoffman.....  .000   7-7      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      3   9   2  .857
13 Ryan Wendler.....  .000   1-1      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      2   4   1  .857
 8 Josh Eidell......  .000   1-0      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   1   0-0      3  10   0 1.000
 9 Jordan Ellis.....  .000   4-4      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      9   7   3  .842

Totals..............  .274  57-57  1901 357 520  90  20  41 323  773  .407 299  58 360  34  .384  26  54  98-125 1493 553  91  .957
Opponents...........  .296  57-57  2029 386 600 128  28  23 344  853  .420 253  40 361  32  .381  21  40  65-80  1483 569  94  .956

LOB - Team (501), Opp (505). DPs turned - Team (40), Opp (44). CI - Team (1), PARKS, R. 1, Opp (3). IBB - Team (8), SHUNK, D.
4, DOLBIER, J. 2, HALL, D. 1, ARCADIA, R. 1, Opp (15). Picked off - COTTER, J. 2, DOLBIER, J. 1, ARCADIA, R. 1, BENCSKO, J.
1, ROSATI, J. 1, HALL, D. 1.

                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA

14 Brian Streilein..  5.26   6-4    13  11   2   1/0    0  78.2 104  54  46  25  56  26   5   5  332  .313    3   2   0    0   5
 9 Jordan Ellis.....  5.49   3-6    14  14   0   0/1    0  78.2  82  59  48  49  66  16   3   5  305  .269   14   7   1    1   8
 7 Bill Hoffman.....  6.12   6-1    15  10   2   1/0    0  60.1  77  52  41  23  55  15   3   3  253  .304    4  11   1    3   2
--------------
26 A.J. Anido.......  0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   1.0   1   0   0   0   1   0   0   0    3  .333    0   0   0    0   0
29 Mike Francisco...  2.70   0-0     9   0   0   0/1    0  10.0   9   4   3  10   5   4   1   0   37  .243    1   2   0    1   0
52 Ryan Shockley....  3.09   2-1    19   0   0   0/1    0  23.1  24  12   8   5  14   4   1   0   90  .267    2   3   2    1   3
 8 Josh Eidell......  4.75   4-5    21   2   0   0/0    7  41.2  50  23  22  13  34   3   4   2  167  .299    1   0   0    3   9
12 Chris Pack.......  5.17   4-3    16  11   0   0/0    0  55.2  75  48  32  25  38  15   4   3  236  .318    4   5   2    1   3
30 Kevin Crimmel....  5.25   1-3    18   3   0   0/0    0  36.0  48  31  21  22  25   8   2   1  148  .324    1   1   1    3   5
36 Kyle Carver......  5.87   2-1    11   2   0   0/0    0  23.0  26  19  15  16  15   7   1   1   92  .283    2   0   0    2   2
17 Gus Guida........  5.95   1-2    17   0   0   0/0    2  19.2  20  18  13  18  13   2   1   0   77  .260    4   1   0    2   2
38 Michael Mayer....  6.55   0-0    17   0   0   0/1    0  22.0  24  18  16   8  13   5   2   1   90  .267    2   4   1    1   0
13 Ryan Wendler.....  7.17   1-1    23   4   0   0/0    0  42.2  54  40  34  33  26  19   0   2  178  .303    3   4   0    2   1
15 Mike Renzo.......  7.36   0-0     4   0   0   0/0    0   3.2   5   4   3   3   0   3   1   0   16  .313    0   0   0    1   0
25 Will Hebard...... 27.00   0-0     2   0   0   0/1    0   1.1   1   4   4   3   0   1   0   0    5  .200    2   0   1    0   0

Totals..............  5.52  30-27   57  57   4   3/1    9 497.2 600 386 305 253 361 128  28  23 2029  .296   43  40   9   21  40
Opponents...........  5.04  27-30   57  57   0   3/3   12 494.1 520 357 277 299 360  90  20  41 1901  .274   40  58  12   26  54

PB - Team (14), BORDEN, W. 9, PARKS, R. 4, SABEAN, C. 1, Opp (14). Pickoffs - Team (3), CRIMMEL, K. 1, PACK, C. 1, STREILEIN,
B 1, Opp (7). SBA/ATT - BORDEN, W. (46-56), PARKS, R. (17-19), HOFFMAN, B. (13-15), STREILEIN, B (10-14), ELLIS, J. (7-12),
PACK, C. (8-9), EIDELL, J. (6-6), FRANCISCO, M (6-6), GUIDA, G. (4-5), CRIMMEL, K. (3-4), WENDLER, R. (2-3), MAYER, M. (2-2),
SHOCKLEY, R. (2-2), CARVER, K. (2-2), SABEAN, C. (1-1), DUNHAM, J. (1-1).



                                                      The Automated ScoreBook
                                       Overall Statistics for Villanova (as of May 22, 2008)
                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI

                         12 Chris Pack.......    15    6   9   0  1.000    0    8   1   .889    0   0
                         24 Colin Sabean.....    15   12   3   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    1   0
                          8 Josh Eidell......    13    3  10   0  1.000    0    6   0  1.000    0   0
                         30 Kevin Crimmel....    11    2   9   0  1.000    0    3   1   .750    0   0
                         14 Brian Streilein..    11    4   7   0  1.000    0   10   4   .714    0   0
                         38 Michael Mayer....     9    3   6   0  1.000    0    2   0  1.000    0   0
                          4 John Dunham......     3    3   0   0  1.000    1    1   0  1.000    0   0
                         15 Mike Renzo.......     2    0   2   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0
                         25 Will Hebard......     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0
                         29 Mike Francisco...     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    6   0  1.000    0   0
                         36 Kyle Carver......   195  171  23   1   .995   12    2   0  1.000    0   0
                         35 James Dolbier....   147  143   2   2   .986    0    0   0    ---    0   0
                         33 Dan Terpak.......   323  293  25   5   .985   22    0   0    ---    0   0
                         11 Matt McFolling...    52   47   4   1   .981    1    0   0    ---    0   0
                         44 Wesley Borden....   307  273  26   8   .974    0   46  10   .821    9   0
                         19 Joe Cotter.......   143  137   2   4   .972    0    0   0    ---    0   0
                         31 Robert Parks.....   111  100   7   4   .964    3   17   2   .895    4   1
                         22 Justin Bencsko...    41   37   2   2   .951    0    0   0    ---    0   0
                          3 Ryan Arcadia.....   245  103 128  14   .943   27    0   0    ---    0   0
                          2 Derek Shunk......   223   69 139  15   .933   25    0   0    ---    0   0
                         28 Sean Carberry....    13    5   7   1   .923    0    0   0    ---    0   0
                          1 Tim Poydenis.....    65   31  28   6   .908    5    0   0    ---    0   0
                         32 Dain Hall........    97   19  66  12   .876    4    0   0    ---    0   0
                          7 Bill Hoffman.....    14    3   9   2   .857    0   13   2   .867    0   0
                         13 Ryan Wendler.....     7    2   4   1   .857    1    2   1   .667    0   0
                         17 Gus Guida........    38    9  23   6   .842    1    4   1   .800    0   0
                          9 Jordan Ellis.....    19    9   7   3   .842    1    7   5   .583    0   0
                         52 Ryan Shockley....     8    3   3   2   .750    0    2   0  1.000    0   0
                         21 Joe Rosati.......     8    6   0   2   .750    0    0   0    ---    0   0
                         10 Chris Provenzano.     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0
                         26 A.J. Anido.......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0
                         18 David Koczirka...     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Totals..............  2137 1493 553  91   .957   40   65  15   .813   14   1
                         Opponents...........  2146 1483 569  94   .956   44   98  27   .784   14   3

Hitting minimums - 1.0 TPA/Game
Pitching minimums - 1.0 IP/Game



                                                   The Automated ScoreBook
                                       Game Results for Villanova (as of May 22, 2008)
                                                         (All games)

  Game date       Opposing team          Score      r  h  e/ r  h  e  Inns   Overall   Big East  Pitcher of record      Attend Time
  ---------       -------------          -----     --------/--------  ----   -------   --------  ---------------------- ------ ----
  Feb 22, 2008 vs #18 Michigan            4-13 L    4  2  1/13 15  2    9    0- 1- 0    0- 0- 0  EIDELL, J. (L 0-1)        354 3:26
  Feb 23, 2008 vs #18 Michigan            6-16 L    6  9  3/16 14  0    9    0- 2- 0    0- 0- 0  CRIMMEL, K. (L 0-1)       315 3:21
  Feb 24, 2008 vs #18 Michigan            9-18 L    9  5  1/18 17  3    9    0- 3- 0    0- 0- 0  WENDLER, R. (L 0-1)       302 3:34
  Feb 29, 2008 vs Western Michigan        6-20 L    6 11  1/20 19  1    9    0- 4- 0    0- 0- 0  EIDELL, J. (L 0-2)         91 3:05
  Mar 01, 2008 vs Northeastern            9-10 L    9 12  4/10 15  2    9    0- 5- 0    0- 0- 0  STREILEIN, B (L 0-1)        - 3:23
  Mar 01, 2008 vs Northeastern         W  7-3       7  8  2/ 3  8  2    9    1- 5- 0    0- 0- 0  ELLIS, J. (W 1-0)         513 2:37
  Mar 02, 2008 vs Fairfield               5-8  L    5 12  1/ 8 14  1    9    1- 6- 0    0- 0- 0  PACK, C. (L 0-1)          277 3:02
  Mar 04, 2008 vs Bowling Green        W 10-8      10 13  1/ 8 13  1    9    2- 6- 0    0- 0- 0  CRIMMEL, K. (W 1-0)       189 3:12
  Mar 05, 2008 vs Western Michigan        1-3  L    1  8  1/ 3  5  0    9    2- 7- 0    0- 0- 0  STREILEIN, B (L 0-1)      281 1:50
  Mar 07, 2008    HARTFORD             W  2-1       2  6  0/ 1  7  2  ( 9)   3- 7- 0    0- 0- 0  EIDELL, J. (W 1-2)        113 2:09
  Mar 11, 2008    WAGNER                  3-5  L    3  5  2/ 5  7  0    9    3- 8- 0    0- 0- 0  GUIDA, G. (L 0-1)         121 2:51
  Mar 12, 2008 at La Salle             W 13-9      13 12  3/ 9 13  3    9    4- 8- 0    0- 0- 0  STREILEIN, B (W 1-2)       89 2:58
  Mar 14, 2008    MD-EASTERN SHORE     W 15-0      15 19  0/ 0  4  2    9    5- 8- 0    0- 0- 0  ELLIS, J. (W 2-0)         217 2:35
  Mar 15, 2008    ST. PETERS           W  4-2       4  4  0/ 2  7  2    9    6- 8- 0    0- 0- 0  WENDLER, R. (W 1-1)       167 2:31
  Mar 15, 2008    ST. PETERS           W  7-5       7  7  1/ 5  8  7    9    7- 8- 0    0- 0- 0  HOFFMAN, B. (W 1-0)       199 2:51
  Mar 18, 2008 at Saint Joseph's          5-7  L    5  8  2/ 7  7  1    9    7- 9- 0    0- 0- 0  GUIDA, G. (L 0-2)         138 2:52
 *Mar 20, 2008 at Seton Hall              0-4  L    0  3  1/ 4  6  1    9    7-10- 0    0- 1- 0  ELLIS, J. (L 2-1)           - 2:22
 *Mar 20, 2008 at Seton Hall              2-3  L    2  8  0/ 3  7  1    9    7-11- 0    0- 2- 0  EIDELL, J. (L 1-3)         95 2:40
 *Mar 22, 2008 at Seton Hall              0-13 L    0  3  1/13 15  0    9    7-12- 0    0- 3- 0  CRIMMEL, K. (L)             0 2:40
  Mar 25, 2008 at Lehigh                  2-3  L    2  7  2/ 3  9  1    9    7-13- 0    0- 3- 0  PACK, C. (L 0-2)           97 2:26
 *Mar 28, 2008 at Connecticut             1-12 L    1  6  1/12 12  1    9    7-14- 0    0- 4- 0  ELLIS, J. (L 2-2)          70 2:52
 *Mar 29, 2008 at Connecticut          W  7-2       7  7  4/ 2 10  0    9    8-14- 0    1- 4- 0  STREILEIN, B (W 2-2)      110 2:37
 *Mar 30, 2008 at Connecticut             3-8  L    3  7  5/ 8 11  1    9    8-15- 0    1- 5- 0  PACK, C. (L 0-3)          282 2:44
  Apr 01, 2008    LA SALLE             W 10-9      10 13  3/ 9 11  2    9    9-15- 0    1- 5- 0  SHOCKLEY, R. (W 1-0)      111 2:47
  Apr 02, 2008    COPPIN STATE         W 11-2      11 13  1/ 2  7  3    9   10-15- 0    1- 5- 0  PACK, C. (W 1-3)           77 2:21
 *Apr 04, 2008    GEORGETOWN           W  6-4       6  8  2/ 4  7  2    9   11-15- 0    2- 5- 0  ELLIS, J. (W 3-2)         179 2:29
 *Apr 05, 2008    GEORGETOWN           W  5-3       5 10  1/ 3  8  1    9   12-15- 0    3- 5- 0  GUIDA, G. (W 1-2)         323 2:16
 *Apr 06, 2008    GEORGETOWN           W  5-1       5 11  2/ 1  8  1    9   13-15- 0    4- 5- 0  CARVER, K. (W 1-0)        309 2:16
  Apr 08, 2008    PENN                 W 16-2      16 16  1/ 2  9  1    9   14-15- 0    4- 5- 0  PACK, C. (W 2-3)          175 2:38
  Apr 09, 2008    LEHIGH               W 11-2      11 11  2/ 2  6  4    9   15-15- 0    4- 5- 0  HOFFMAN, B. (W 2-0)       119 2:16
 *Apr 11, 2008    NOTRE DAME              1-2  L    1  5  0/ 2  8  1    9   15-16- 0    4- 6- 0  EIDELL, J. (L 1-4)        509 2:21
 *Apr 12, 2008    NOTRE DAME              5-8  L    5 11  3/ 8 16  2    9   15-17- 0    4- 7- 0  STREILEIN, B (L 2-3)      595 2:48
 *Apr 13, 2008    NOTRE DAME              0-13 L    0  4  4/13 20  0    9   15-18- 0    4- 8- 0  CARVER, K. (L 1-1)        557 2:48
  Apr 15, 2008    LA SALLE             W  7-5       7 12  2/ 5  8  1    9   16-18- 0    4- 8- 0  HOFFMAN, B. (W 3-0)       119 2:50
  Apr 16, 2008    LAFAYETTE            W 14-6      14 16  1/ 6  7  3    9   17-18- 0    4- 8- 0  PACK, C. (W 3-3)          151 3:01
 *Apr 18, 2008 at Louisville              5-12 L    5  9  3/12 14  0    9   17-19- 0    4- 9- 0  ELLIS, J. (L 3-3)        2741 3:02
 *Apr 19, 2008 at Louisville              1-12 L    1  5  0/12 16  0    9   17-20- 0    4-10- 0  HOFFMAN, B. (L 3-1)       921 2:15
 *Apr 20, 2008 at Louisville           W  3-1       3 12  2/ 1  7  0    9   18-20- 0    5-10- 0  STREILEIN, B (W 3-3)     1094 2:47
  Apr 22, 2008 at Temple               W 13-5      13 12  0/ 5 11  1    9   19-20- 0    5-10- 0  CARVER, K. (W 2-1)        125 3:05
  Apr 23, 2008    SAINT JOSEPH'S       W 12-3      12 17  1/ 3  6  2    9   20-20- 0    5-10- 0  SHOCKLEY, R. (W 2-0)      273 2:45
 *Apr 25, 2008 at South Florida           5-8  L    5  8  1/ 8  9  4    9   20-21- 0    5-11- 0  ELLIS, J. (L 3-4)        1011 2:51
 *Apr 26, 2008 at South Florida           4-20 L    4  9  3/20 21  3    9   20-22- 0    5-12- 0  STREILEIN, B (L 3-4)      667 2:46
 *Apr 27, 2008 at South Florida        W  9-7       9  7  1/ 7 10  1    9   21-22- 0    6-12- 0  EIDELL, J. (W 2-4)        465 3:34
  Apr 30, 2008    PENN STATE           W  7-5       7 11  0/ 5 16  1    9   22-22- 0    6-12- 0  PACK, C. (W 4-3)          291 3:12
 *May 02, 2008    PITTSBURGH           W  4-3       4  6  3/ 3  4  1    9   23-22- 0    7-12- 0  EIDELL, J. (W 3-4)        379 2:21
 *May 03, 2008    PITTSBURGH           W  8-4       8  8  1/ 4  9  2    9   24-22- 0    8-12- 0  STREILEIN, B (W 4-4)      411 2:39
 *May 04, 2008    PITTSBURGH           W 16-10     16 12  4/10 11  6    9   25-22- 0    9-12- 0  HOFFMAN, B. (W 4-1)       331 3:13
 *May 10, 2008 at Rutgers                 4-5  L    4  8  1/ 5  9  2  (12)  25-23- 0    9-13- 0  EIDELL, J. (L 3-5)        563 3:44
 *May 10, 2008 at Rutgers              W  7-4       7 12  1/ 4 12  1    9   26-23- 0   10-13- 0  STREILEIN, B (W 5-4)      563 2:38
 *May 11, 2008 at Rutgers              W  2-1       2  4  1/ 1  8  0    9   27-23- 0   11-13- 0  HOFFMAN, B. (W 5-1)       642 2:17
  May 13, 2008    TEMPLE                  8-14 L    8 12  4/14 12  4    9   27-24- 0   11-13- 0  CRIMMEL, K. (L 1-3)       335 3:47
 *May 15, 2008    ST. JOHN'S              2-16 L    2  7  2/16 17  1    9   27-25- 0   11-14- 0  ELLIS, J. (L 3-5)         319 2:59
 *May 17, 2008    ST. JOHN'S           W  8-7       8 12  1/ 7 11  2  (11)  28-25- 0   12-14- 0  EIDELL, J. (W 4-5)        567 3:24
 *May 17, 2008    ST. JOHN'S              2-5  L    2  5  1/ 5 11  1    9   28-26- 0   12-15- 0  SHOCKLEY, R. (L 2-1)      567 2:54
  May 20, 2008 vs St. John's           W 12-0      12 14  0/ 0  7  4    7   29-26- 0   12-15- 0  STREILEIN, B (W 6-4)     2219 2:09
  May 21, 2008 vs Louisville              3-14 L    3  8  2/14 16  0    7   29-27- 0   12-15- 0  ELLIS, J. (L 3-6)        2693 2:33
  May 22, 2008 vs Seton Hall           W 10-0      10 10  0/ 0  5  3    9   30-27- 0   12-15- 0  HOFFMAN, B. (W 6-1)         0 2:41

* = Conference game
() extra inning game



                  The Automated ScoreBook
      Games Summary for Villanova (as of May 22, 2008)
                        (All games)

Inning-by-inning        1   2   3   4   5   6   7   8   9  EX  Total
----------------       --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --  --  -----
Villanova              38  42  42  51  50  32  40  43  18   1    357
Opponents              51  47  45  42  36  60  43  43  18   1    386

Win-Loss Record When
--------------------
Overall............. 30-27              After 6 leading..... 22-2
Conference.......... 12-15              ....... trailing....  5-21
Non-Conference...... 18-12              ....... tied........  3-4
Home games.......... 19-7               After 7 leading..... 23-2
Away games..........  7-12              ....... trailing....  2-20
Neutral site........  4-8               ....... tied........  3-4
Day games........... 30-24              After 8 leading..... 26-0
Night games.........  0-3               ....... trailing....  0-22
vs Left starter.....  9-8               ....... tied........  2-4
vs Right starter.... 21-19
1-Run games.........  5-5               Hit 0 home runs..... 16-13
2-Run games.........  9-3               ... 1 home run......  6-12
5+Run games......... 11-14              ... 2+ home runs....  8-2
Extra innings.......  2-1
Shutouts............  3-3               Opponent 0 home runs 22-15
                                        ........ 1 home run.  8-9
Scoring 0-2 runs....  2-11              ........ 2+ HRs.....  0-3
....... 3-5 runs....  5-11
....... 6-9 runs.... 10-5               Made 0 errors.......  7-3
....... 10+ runs.... 13-0               .... 1 error........ 12-11
                                        .... 2+ errors...... 11-13
Opponent 0-2 runs... 12-1
........ 3-5 runs... 11-7               Opp. made 0 errors..  3-8
........ 6-9 runs...  6-5               ......... 1 error... 10-11
........ 10+ runs...  1-14              ......... 2+ errors. 17-8

Scored in 1st inning 15-4               Out-hit opponent.... 18-3
Opp. scored in 1st..  8-14              Out-hit by opponent.  9-23
Scores first........ 18-6               Hits are tied.......  3-1
Opp. scores first... 12-21

Record when team scores:
Runs   0     1     2     3     4     5     6     7     8     9    10+
W-L   0-3   0-4   2-4   1-3   2-3   2-5   1-2   6-0   2-1   1-2  13-0

Record when opponent scores:
Runs   0     1     2     3     4     5     6     7     8     9    10+
W-L   3-0   4-0   5-1   4-3   3-1   4-3   1-0   2-1   1-4   2-0   1-14

Record when leading after:
Inn.   1     2     3     4     5     6     7     8
W-L  14-1  18-2  20-5  19-5  22-7  22-2  23-2  26-0

Record when trailing after:
Inn.   1     2     3     4     5     6     7     8
W-L   6-13  6-19  6-19  8-18  7-18  5-21  2-20  0-22

Record when tied after:
Inn.   1     2     3     4     5     6     7     8
W-L  10-13  6-6   4-3   3-4   1-2   3-4   3-4   2-4

Current winning streak: 1
Longest winning streak: 7
Longest losing streak: 6

Home attendance :   7514 (  26 dates avg =    289 )
Away attendance :  16907 (  29 dates avg =    583 )
Total attendance:  24421 (  55 dates avg =    444 )



                                                      The Automated ScoreBook
                                        Team Game-by-Game for Villanova (as of May 22, 2008)
                                                        Batting (All games)

Date             Opponent                AB    R    H  RBI    2B  3B  HR  BB IBB    SB  CS HBP SAC  SF GDP   K    PO   A   E    Avg

Feb 22, 2008 vs  Michigan                27    4    2    3     0   0   1  10   0     1   1   1   0   0   1   9    24   8   1   .074
Feb 23, 2008 vs  Michigan                32    6    9    6     0   0   3   6   0     1   1   1   1   0   1  10    24  12   3   .186
Feb 24, 2008 vs  Michigan                31    9    5    9     1   0   2  10   0     2   1   2   0   1   1   8    24   8   1   .178
Feb 29, 2008 vs  Western Michigan        38    6   11    6     6   1   1   7   0     1   0   1   1   0   0  10    27  10   1   .211
Mar 01, 2008 vs  Northeastern            39    9   12    9     2   1   1   6   0     1   0   3   0   0   1   6    24  10   4   .234
Mar 01, 2008 vs  Northeastern            31    7    8    6     2   1   0   6   0     4   0   2   1   0   1   8    27   8   2   .237
Mar 02, 2008 vs  Fairfield               37    5   12    5     2   0   0   2   0     2   2   2   0   1   0   6    27   8   1   .251
Mar 04, 2008 vs  Bowling Green           34   10   13    9     0   0   1   5   1     0   1   1   2   0   0   5    27   7   1   .268
Mar 05, 2008 vs  Western Michigan        34    1    8    1     3   0   0   1   0     1   0   1   0   0   0   6    24   7   1   .264
Mar 07, 2008     Hartford                31    2    6    1     3   0   0   2   0     0   0   1   0   0   1   5    27  11   0   .257
Mar 11, 2008     Wagner                  30    3    5    3     0   1   0   2   0     4   0   0   1   0   0   9    27  10   2   .250
Mar 12, 2008 at  La Salle                38   13   12   12     2   1   2   8   0     2   0   2   1   0   3   5    27  11   3   .256
Mar 14, 2008     MD-Eastern Shore        42   15   19   15     6   1   0   5   0     2   0   2   0   2   1   6    27  11   0   .275
Mar 15, 2008     St. Peters              25    4    4    4     1   0   0   6   0     0   0   0   3   0   0   5    27   9   0   .269
Mar 15, 2008     St. Peters              30    7    7    3     2   0   0  10   0     3   0   4   1   0   0   2    27  12   1   .267
Mar 18, 2008 at  Saint Joseph's          33    5    8    4     2   0   1   8   2     5   0   2   1   1   1  10    24  11   2   .265
Mar 20, 2008 at *Seton Hall              25    0    3    0     0   0   0   5   0     0   1   1   2   0   2   8    24   5   1   .259
Mar 20, 2008 at *Seton Hall              33    2    8    2     2   0   0   3   0     2   2   1   1   1   0   9    25   7   0   .258
Mar 22, 2008 at *Seton Hall              29    0    3    0     0   1   0   9   0     0   0   2   0   0   1   7    24   8   1   .250
Mar 25, 2008 at  Lehigh                  33    2    7    1     2   0   1   5   0     2   1   0   0   0   1  10    24  10   2   .248
Mar 28, 2008 at *Connecticut             34    1    6    1     0   0   0   3   0     0   0   1   0   0   0  10    24  10   1   .245
Mar 29, 2008 at *Connecticut             26    7    7    6     1   0   1   9   0     0   2   1   5   1   0   4    27   5   4   .246
Mar 30, 2008 at *Connecticut             31    3    7    3     2   0   0   7   0     0   0   1   0   2   1   6    24   8   5   .245
Apr 01, 2008     La Salle                34   10   13   10     3   0   3   5   0     2   1   3   2   1   1   3    27   7   3   .251
Apr 02, 2008     Coppin State            37   11   13   11     2   2   0   4   0     3   1   1   0   2   0   7    27   9   1   .256
Apr 04, 2008    *Georgetown              30    6    8    5     1   1   1   4   0     4   2   2   1   0   1   3    27   8   2   .256
Apr 05, 2008    *Georgetown              31    5   10    5     0   0   0   1   0     0   1   0   2   0   0   9    27  11   1   .258
Apr 06, 2008    *Georgetown              32    5   11    5     3   0   0   1   0     1   1   0   0   1   0   5    27  16   2   .261
Apr 08, 2008     Penn                    39   16   16   16     3   1   1   6   0     2   0   2   0   1   0   4    27  14   1   .267
Apr 09, 2008     Lehigh                  37   11   11    8     1   0   2   5   0     3   1   0   0   0   0   4    27  10   2   .269
Apr 11, 2008    *Notre Dame              32    1    5    1     2   0   0   2   0     0   0   0   1   0   0   9    27  13   0   .265
Apr 12, 2008    *Notre Dame              34    5   11    4     0   1   0   3   0     2   1   0   2   0   2   4    27   7   3   .267
Apr 13, 2008    *Notre Dame              29    0    4    0     0   0   0   4   0     1   0   0   0   0   0   3    27  14   4   .263
Apr 15, 2008     La Salle                32    7   12    6     3   0   2   5   0     4   0   1   1   0   3   0    27   5   2   .267
Apr 16, 2008     Lafayette               39   14   16   12     1   0   2   6   0     4   1   2   0   1   0   4    27  15   1   .272
Apr 18, 2008 at *Louisville              34    5    9    4     0   0   1   7   0     1   0   2   0   0   1   7    24  11   3   .271
Apr 19, 2008 at *Louisville              31    1    5    1     0   0   1   2   0     0   1   0   0   0   0  12    24  10   0   .269
Apr 20, 2008 at *Louisville              38    3   12    3     2   1   0   2   0     0   0   0   1   0   0  10    27  10   2   .270
Apr 22, 2008 at  Temple                  37   13   12   13     2   0   2   9   1     3   0   2   1   1   1   3    27  10   0   .272
Apr 23, 2008     Saint Joseph's          39   12   17   12     5   0   2   4   0     2   0   0   0   1   1   3    27  10   1   .276
Apr 25, 2008 at *South Florida           35    5    8    5     1   1   0   6   0     0   1   0   1   0   1  11    24  10   1   .275
Apr 26, 2008 at *South Florida           37    4    9    4     1   0   1   5   0     0   0   0   1   0   1   4    24   7   3   .274
Apr 27, 2008 at *South Florida           32    9    7    8     3   0   0  12   0     6   0   1   1   1   0   4    27  10   1   .273
Apr 30, 2008     Penn State              30    7   11    6     1   1   0   8   0     2   1   0   2   0   1   3    27   9   0   .275
May 02, 2008    *Pittsburgh              28    4    6    3     0   1   1   3   0     1   0   0   3   0   0   6    27   7   3   .274
May 03, 2008    *Pittsburgh              30    8    8    8     0   0   0   8   1     1   0   0   2   1   0   8    27   7   1   .274
May 04, 2008    *Pittsburgh              34   16   12   13     1   0   1   9   0     5   0   2   1   4   0   3    27  12   4   .275
May 10, 2008 at *Rutgers                 42    4    8    4     1   1   1   5   1     6   2   1   1   0   0   9    34  10   1   .273
May 10, 2008 at *Rutgers                 34    7   12    7     3   1   0   4   0     3   0   1   3   1   1   2    27  12   1   .275
May 11, 2008 at *Rutgers                 30    2    4    2     0   0   0   2   0     1   0   0   1   0   0   7    27  10   1   .272
May 13, 2008     Temple                  39    8   12    7     1   1   1   6   0     5   0   1   0   1   0  10    27  10   4   .273
May 15, 2008    *St. John's              32    2    7    2     2   0   0   7   0     0   0   1   0   0   2   6    27  17   2   .272
May 17, 2008    *St. John's              43    8   12    7     2   0   0   6   1     0   0   1   1   0   0   8    33  10   1   .272
May 17, 2008    *St. John's              33    2    5    2     0   0   1   3   0     2   0   0   0   0   0   8    27  11   1   .270
May 20, 2008 vs  St. John's              32   12   14   11     2   1   3   2   0     1   1   2   3   0   1   0    21   9   0   .273
May 21, 2008 vs  Louisville              28    3    8    3     2   0   1   1   0     0   0   1   1   0   0  10    21   8   2   .273
May 22, 2008 vs  Seton Hall              34   10   10    6     3   0   0   7   1     0   0   0   2   1   1   7    27   8   0   .274

Totals                                 1901  357  520  323    90  20  41 299   8    98  27  58  54  26  34 360  1493 553  91   .274



                                                      The Automated ScoreBook
                                        Team Game-by-Game for Villanova (as of May 22, 2008)
                                                        Pitching (All games)

Date             Opponent                  IP    H    R   ER   BB   SO    2B  3B  HR    WP  BK HBP  DP IBB   Score    W-L  SV    ERA

Feb 22, 2008 vs  Michigan                 8.0   15   13   13    9    9     3   1   1     1   1   2   0   1    4-13    0-1   0  14.62
Feb 23, 2008 vs  Michigan                 8.0   14   16   12.  12    4     4   2   0     4   0   0   1   1    6-16    0-2   0  14.06
Feb 24, 2008 vs  Michigan                 8.0   17   18   18   10    5     5   1   0     3   1   3   2   0    9-18    0-3   0  16.12
Feb 29, 2008 vs  Western Michigan         9.0   19   20   19   10    7     4   3   2     4   1   0   0   0    6-20    0-4   0  16.91
Mar 01, 2008 vs  Northeastern             8.0   15   10    7    6    8     3   2   1     2   0   1   2   0    9-10    0-5   0  15.15
Mar 01, 2008 vs  Northeastern             9.0    8    3    1    4   11     1   0   1     0   0   0   1   0    7-3     1-5   0  12.60
Mar 02, 2008 vs  Fairfield                9.0   14    8    7    4   10     4   1   0     2   0   0   0   0    5-8     1-6   0  11.75
Mar 04, 2008 vs  Bowling Green            9.0   13    8    7    4    6     1   0   0     0   0   1   0   0   10-8     2-6   1  11.12
Mar 05, 2008 vs  Western Michigan         8.0    5    3    3    1   10     1   0   0     0   0   0   0   0    1-3     2-7   1  10.30
Mar 07, 2008     Hartford                 9.0    7    1    1    2    9     2   0   0     2   0   0   0   1    2-1     3-7   1   9.32
Mar 11, 2008     Wagner                   9.0    7    5    2    9    5     1   0   1     1   0   0   1   2    3-5     3-8   1   8.62
Mar 12, 2008 at  La Salle                 9.0   13    9    7    4    7     3   1   1     0   0   1   0   0   13-9     4-8   1   8.48
Mar 14, 2008     MD-Eastern Shore         9.0    4    0    0    2    7     0   0   0     1   0   0   1   0   15-0     5-8   1   7.79
Mar 15, 2008     St. Peters               9.0    7    2    2    3    6     2   0   0     1   0   0   0   0    4-2     6-8   2   7.36
Mar 15, 2008     St. Peters               9.0    8    5    4    4    4     2   0   0     4   0   2   1   0    7-5     7-8   3   7.13
Mar 18, 2008 at  Saint Joseph's           8.0    7    7    5    8    1     1   0   0     1   0   0   0   0    5-7     7-9   3   7.04
Mar 20, 2008 at *Seton Hall               8.0    6    4    4    1    9     0   0   0     1   0   3   0   0    0-4     7-10  3   6.90
Mar 20, 2008 at *Seton Hall               8.1    7    3    3    3    6     2   1   0     2   0   0   0   0    2-3     7-11  3   6.71
Mar 22, 2008 at *Seton Hall               8.0   15   13   11    4    2     4   2   0     1   0   1   0   1    0-13    7-12  3   6.99
Mar 25, 2008 at  Lehigh                   8.0    9    3    2    3    3     2   0   0     0   0   0   1   0    2-3     7-13  3   6.76
Mar 28, 2008 at *Connecticut              8.0   12   12   11    9    6     3   0   0     1   0   0   1   1    1-12    7-14  3   7.01
Mar 29, 2008 at *Connecticut              9.0   10    2    0    2    6     1   0   0     0   0   0   0   0    7-2     8-14  3   6.68
Mar 30, 2008 at *Connecticut              8.0   11    8    2    5    5     1   0   1     0   1   1   1   2    3-8     8-15  3   6.50
Apr 01, 2008     La Salle                 9.0   11    9    7    2   12     1   0   1     0   0   2   1   0   10-9     9-15  3   6.52
Apr 02, 2008     Coppin State             9.0    7    2    1    1   11     2   0   0     1   0   0   0   0   11-2    10-15  3   6.29
Apr 04, 2008    *Georgetown               9.0    7    4    3    3   10     1   1   1     0   0   0   0   0    6-4    11-15  4   6.15
Apr 05, 2008    *Georgetown               9.0    8    3    3    3    9     0   1   0     0   0   0   1   0    5-3    12-15  5   6.03
Apr 06, 2008    *Georgetown               9.0    8    1    1    6    6     0   0   0     1   0   0   2   0    5-1    13-15  5   5.84
Apr 08, 2008     Penn                     9.0    9    2    1    4    3     1   0   0     0   0   0   3   0   16-2    14-15  5   5.67
Apr 09, 2008     Lehigh                   9.0    6    2    1    1   10     1   0   0     0   0   1   2   0   11-2    15-15  5   5.50
Apr 11, 2008    *Notre Dame               9.0    8    2    2    5    6     1   0   0     0   0   1   2   0    1-2    15-16  5   5.39
Apr 12, 2008    *Notre Dame               9.0   16    8    8    3    7     2   0   1     0   0   0   0   1    5-8    15-17  5   5.47
Apr 13, 2008    *Notre Dame               9.0   20   13    8    3    5     3   1   0     0   2   2   1   0    0-13   15-18  5   5.55
Apr 15, 2008     La Salle                 9.0    8    5    2    4    8     1   0   1     0   0   0   0   0    7-5    16-18  6   5.44
Apr 16, 2008     Lafayette                9.0    7    6    3    3    4     1   1   0     0   0   0   1   0   14-6    17-18  6   5.37
Apr 18, 2008 at *Louisville               8.0   14   12    6    5    6     5   0   1     2   0   2   1   1    5-12   17-19  6   5.41
Apr 19, 2008 at *Louisville               8.0   16   12   12    3    4     6   0   1     0   0   1   1   0    1-12   17-20  6   5.61
Apr 20, 2008 at *Louisville               9.0    7    1    1    4    6     0   0   1     0   0   0   0   0    3-1    18-20  7   5.48
Apr 22, 2008 at  Temple                   9.0   11    5    5    4    6     3   1   1     0   0   0   1   0   13-5    19-20  8   5.47
Apr 23, 2008     Saint Joseph's           9.0    6    3    2    3    4     3   0   0     1   0   2   1   0   12-3    20-20  8   5.38
Apr 25, 2008 at *South Florida            8.0    9    8    7    5    5     1   0   0     2   1   2   0   1    5-8    20-21  8   5.44
Apr 26, 2008 at *South Florida            8.0   21   20   16    4    6     7   2   2     0   0   1   0   0    4-20   20-22  8   5.71
Apr 27, 2008 at *South Florida            9.0   10    7    7    6    3     3   1   1     0   0   1   0   1    9-7    21-22  8   5.74
Apr 30, 2008     Penn State               9.0   16    5    5    5    8     4   1   0     0   0   1   0   0    7-5    22-22  9   5.73
May 02, 2008    *Pittsburgh               9.0    4    3    2    6    7     0   1   0     1   0   0   0   0    4-3    23-22  9   5.64
May 03, 2008    *Pittsburgh               9.0    9    4    4    3    6     4   0   0     0   0   0   0   0    8-4    24-22  9   5.60
May 04, 2008    *Pittsburgh               9.0   11   10    7   10    6     1   1   0     1   1   1   0   0   16-10   25-22  9   5.63
May 10, 2008 at *Rutgers                 11.1    9    5    5    7    7     2   0   1     1   0   0   0   1    4-5    25-23  9   5.59
May 10, 2008 at *Rutgers                  9.0   12    4    3    1    3     5   0   0     0   0   0   2   0    7-4    26-23  9   5.53
May 11, 2008 at *Rutgers                  9.0    8    1    1    0    8     1   0   0     0   0   3   1   0    2-1    27-23  9   5.44
May 13, 2008     Temple                   9.0   12   14    3    7    3     2   0   0     1   0   1   0   1    8-14   27-24  9   5.39
May 15, 2008    *St. John's               9.0   17   16   14    9    4     8   1   0     0   0   2   3   0    2-16   27-25  9   5.56
May 17, 2008    *St. John's              11.0   11    7    6    1    9     1   0   0     0   0   0   1   0    8-7    28-25  9   5.55
May 17, 2008    *St. John's               9.0   11    5    4    5    8     1   0   1     0   0   0   1   0    2-5    28-26  9   5.52
May 20, 2008 vs  St. John's               7.0    7    0    0    2    2     1   1   0     0   0   0   0   0   12-0    29-26  9   5.44
May 21, 2008 vs  Louisville               7.0   16   14   14    3    4     6   1   2     1   1   2   1   0    3-14   29-27  9   5.62
May 22, 2008 vs  Seton Hall               9.0    5    0    0    3    9     0   0   0     0   0   0   2   0   10-0    30-27  9   5.52

Totals                                  497.2  600  386  305  253  361   128  28  23    43   9  40  40  15  357-386  30-27  9   5.52

* = Big East game



                                                      The Automated ScoreBook

                                      Conference statistics for Villanova (as of May 17, 2008)

                                            (Big East games only Sorted by Batting avg)

                                      Record: 12-15   Home: 7-5   Away: 5-10   Big East: 12-15

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%

 2 Derek Shunk......  .375  27-27   104  17  39   5   1   3  22   55  .529  13   5  11   3  .463   1   0   2-4     37  70   8  .930

19 Joe Cotter.......  .280  27-27   100  20  28   2   0   0  11   30  .300  18   2  23   1  .397   1   4   7-9     74   0   2  .974

44 Wesley Borden....  .270  27-27    89   9  24   5   0   4  15   41  .461  10   2  18   1  .356   0   1   1-1    151  17   7  .960

33 Dan Terpak.......  .269  27-27   104  15  28   2   3   0  15   36  .346   9   0  15   2  .308   7   3   4-5    109   9   2  .983

36 Kyle Carver......  .235  21-17    51   9  12   2   0   1   5   17  .333   9   1  10   2  .355   1   3   0-0    118  19   1  .993

35 James Dolbier....  .216  27-27   102   7  22   4   1   0  13   28  .275  14   2  23   2  .322   0   2   5-7     79   2   1  .988

 3 Ryan Arcadia.....  .213  27-27    94  12  20   5   1   0   7   27  .287  16   2  22   1  .336   1   4   4-6     66  76  11  .928

32 Dain Hall........  .174  26-18    69   8  12   1   1   0   3   15  .217  11   0  12   0  .288   0   3   4-5      5  18   3  .885

21 Joe Rosati.......  .155  24-12    58   8   9   1   1   0   6   12  .207  10   3  20   0  .306   1   2   8-11     0   0   0  .000

11 Matt McFolling...  .097  19-7     31   2   3   0   0   1   4    6  .194   7   1   8   0  .282   0   0   0-0     13   1   0 1.000

17 Gus Guida........  .097  12-11    31   3   3   0   0   0   2    3  .097   7   0   6   0  .263   0   3   0-0      8  21   5  .853

--------------

 1 Tim Poydenis.....  .375  10-0      8   1   3   0   0   0   1    3  .375   2   0   2   0  .500   0   2   0-0      1   0   1  .500

31 Robert Parks.....  .188  10-1     16   0   3   0   0   0   1    3  .188   0   0   4   0  .188   0   0   0-0     27   3   1  .968

22 Justin Bencsko...  .063  20-3     16   4   1   0   0   0   0    1  .063   5   0   4   1  .286   0   3   1-2      8   0   0 1.000

24 Colin Sabean.....  .000   4-0      3   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   2   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

18 David Koczirka...  .000   2-0      2   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

28 Sean Carberry....  .000   5-0      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   1   0  .500   0   0   0-0      1   0   1  .500

 7 Bill Hoffman.....  .000   6-6      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      2   3   2  .714

14 Brian Streilein..  .000   3-3      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      2   5   0 1.000

 9 Jordan Ellis.....  .000   3-3      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      6   6   1  .923

Totals..............  .235  27-27   879 115 207  27   8   9 105  277  .315 132  18 182  13  .343  12  30  36-50   716 266  49  .952

Opponents...........  .304  27-27   976 188 297  63  12  11 174  417  .427 116  21 165  15  .387   9  30  27-36   725 287  35  .967

LOB - Team (231), Opp (249). DPs turned - Team (18), Opp (20). CI - Team (1), PARKS, R. 1. IBB - Team (3), DOLBIER, J. 2,

SHUNK, D. 1, Opp (9). Picked off - COTTER, J. 2, DOLBIER, J. 1, ROSATI, J. 1, ARCADIA, R. 1.

                                           (Big East games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA

 8 Josh Eidell......  2.28   3-3    13   0   0   0/0    3  27.2  27   7   7   9  19   1   2   0  102  .265    0   0   0    1   9

14 Brian Streilein..  4.25   4-2     8   8   1   0/0    0  55.0  69  32  26  18  37  17   2   3  227  .304    2   0   0    0   4

 9 Jordan Ellis.....  6.41   1-5     9   9   0   0/0    0  53.1  56  48  38  37  42  13   1   3  206  .272    8   7   0    1   8

 7 Bill Hoffman.....  7.16   2-1     7   5   1   0/0    0  27.2  41  28  22   8  22   8   1   2  122  .336    0   5   1    2   1

--------------

52 Ryan Shockley....  4.30   0-1    12   0   0   0/0    0  14.2  17  10   7   4  10   3   1   0   59  .288    2   1   2    0   3

17 Gus Guida........  4.82   1-0     7   0   0   0/0    0   9.1   6   5   5   8   6   1   0   0   33  .182    1   1   0    2   0

36 Kyle Carver......  4.91   1-1     4   2   0   0/0    0  11.0  12   8   6   9   4   3   1   0   42  .286    0   0   0    1   2

30 Kevin Crimmel....  6.91   0-1     9   2   0   0/0    0  14.1  23  13  11   8   9   3   2   1   63  .365    0   1   1    1   2

13 Ryan Wendler.....  7.84   0-0     8   0   0   0/0    0  10.1  18  11   9   8   5   7   0   0   50  .360    0   2   0    0   0

29 Mike Francisco...  9.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   1.0   1   1   1   1   0   1   0   0    3  .333    0   0   0    1   0

12 Chris Pack....... 11.12   0-1     4   1   0   0/0    0   5.2  11  13   7   3   4   2   1   1   27  .407    0   1   1    0   1

38 Michael Mayer.... 12.46   0-0     7   0   0   0/0    0   8.2  16  12  12   3   7   4   1   1   42  .381    0   3   0    0   0

Totals..............  5.69  12-15   27  27   2   0/0    3 238.2 297 188 151 116 165  63  12  11  976  .304   13  21   5    9  30

Opponents...........  3.24  15-12   27  27   0   3/3    7 241.2 207 115  87 132 182  27   8   9  879  .235   14  18   5   12  30

PB - Team (5), BORDEN, W. 5, Opp (7). Pickoffs - Team (2), CRIMMEL, K. 1, STREILEIN, B 1, Opp (5). SBA/ATT - BORDEN, W.

(26-33), STREILEIN, B (8-12), ELLIS, J. (5-8), HOFFMAN, B. (6-8), EIDELL, J. (3-3), GUIDA, G. (1-1), PACK, C. (1-1), PARKS,

R. (1-1), CARVER, K. (1-1), SHOCKLEY, R. (1-1), MAYER, M. (1-1).



                                                      The Automated ScoreBook

                                       Overall Statistics for Villanova (as of May 22, 2008)

                                                 (POSTSEASON Sorted by Batting avg)

                                 Record: 2-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 2-1   Big East: 0-0

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%

 2 Derek Shunk......  .692   3-3     13   6   9   1   0   2   5   16 1.231   1   0   1   0  .714   0   0   0-0      4   9   1  .929

22 Justin Bencsko...  .500   1-1      4   1   2   0   1   0   2    4 1.000   0   0   0   0  .500   0   0   0-0      3   0   0 1.000

21 Joe Rosati.......  .455   3-0     11   3   5   2   0   0   0    7  .636   0   0   2   0  .455   0   1   1-1      0   0   0  .000

35 James Dolbier....  .429   3-3      7   3   3   0   0   1   7    6  .857   3   1   3   1  .583   1   0   0-0      6   0   0 1.000

32 Dain Hall........  .333   3-3     12   1   4   2   0   0   2    6  .500   0   0   2   0  .333   0   0   0-1      0   3   0 1.000

19 Joe Cotter.......  .273   3-3     11   3   3   0   0   0   1    3  .273   1   0   2   0  .333   0   1   0-0     10   0   0 1.000

33 Dan Terpak.......  .222   3-3      9   3   2   1   0   0   0    3  .333   2   1   1   0  .417   0   1   0-0     12   1   0 1.000

44 Wesley Borden....  .200   3-3     10   1   2   1   0   0   2    3  .300   0   0   2   1  .200   0   1   0-0     14   1   1  .938

36 Kyle Carver......  .167   3-2      6   1   1   0   0   0   0    1  .167   1   0   0   0  .286   0   0   0-0      9   2   0 1.000

 3 Ryan Arcadia.....  .125   3-3      8   3   1   0   0   1   1    4  .500   2   1   2   0  .364   0   2   0-0      8   6   0 1.000

--------------

11 Matt McFolling...  .000   1-0      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

31 Robert Parks.....  .000   1-0      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000

 1 Tim Poydenis.....  .000   1-0      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

14 Brian Streilein..  .000   1-1      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   1   0 1.000

 9 Jordan Ellis.....  .000   1-1      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

13 Ryan Wendler.....  .000   1-1      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

Totals..............  .340   3-3     94  25  32   7   1   4  20   53  .564  10   3  17   2  .417   1   6   1-2     69  25   2  .979

Opponents...........  .298   3-3     94  14  28   7   2   2  14   45  .479   8   2  15   2  .365   0   1   1-1     69  27   7  .932

LOB - Team (20), Opp (22). DPs turned - Team (3), Opp (3). IBB - Team (1), SHUNK, D. 1.

                                               (POSTSEASON Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA

 7 Bill Hoffman.....  0.00   1-0     1   1   1   1/0    0   9.0   5   0   0   3   9   0   0   0   30  .167    0   0   0    0   0

14 Brian Streilein..  0.00   1-0     1   1   1   1/0    0   7.0   7   0   0   2   2   1   1   0   28  .250    0   0   0    0   0

--------------

52 Ryan Shockley....  0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   0.2   0   0   0   0   1   0   0   0    2  .000    0   1   0    0   0

30 Kevin Crimmel.... 11.57   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   2.1   2   3   3   1   2   1   0   0    9  .222    0   0   0    0   1

 9 Jordan Ellis..... 23.14   0-1     1   1   0   0/0    0   2.1   8   6   6   2   0   1   1   1   14  .571    0   0   1    0   0

13 Ryan Wendler..... 27.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   1.0   3   3   3   0   0   1   0   1    6  .500    0   0   0    0   0

12 Chris Pack....... 27.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   0.2   3   2   2   0   1   3   0   0    5  .600    1   1   0    0   0

Totals..............  5.48   2-1     3   3   2   2/0    0  23.0  28  14  14   8  15   7   2   2   94  .298    1   2   1    0   1

Opponents...........  6.26   1-2     3   3   0   0/0    0  23.0  32  25  16  10  17   7   1   4   94  .340    3   3   1    1   6

PB - Team (0), Opp (1). SBA/ATT - CRIMMEL, K. (1-1), BORDEN, W. (1-1).


